
[Emblem] BBVA 

Panama, November 13, 2013 

Mr. / Mrs. 
OMEGA ENGINEERING INC. 
City 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

In relation to the credit facility available in favor of your company for the purchase of  the Certificates of No 
Objection under the agreements being detailed, we hereby inform you that our Credit Committee has approved 
a second extension of its due date, being the new dates:  

Agreement 077 – New due date “March 30, 2014”. 
Agreement 083 – New due date “September 28, 2014”. 
Agreement 085 – New due date “March 30, 2014”. 

We hereby inform you that for the “Agreements” described above, this extension approval is subject to the 
compliance with the following conditions: 

1. Signing of the change orders under the same terms than the drafts of the change orders submitted to us.
2. Approval letter(s) of the guarantor “Assa Compañía de Seguros, S.A.”, related to said amendments, duly
signed by the parties (Assa/Omega/BBVA).
3. And that all the other documents requested for said extension have been provided.

All the other terms and conditions agreed on under this facility and explained in our original offer letter remain 
the same and inalterable. 

With nothing at present, I remain at your disposal. 

Yours sincerely, 

BANCO BILBAO VISCAYA ARGENTARIA (PANAMA), S.A. 

[Signature] [Illegible] 
Dixa Cano. Manager. Corporate Bank 

[Signature] [Illegible] 
Melina de León 
Administrative Management Chief 
Corporate Bank 

ACCEPTANCE BY PROVIDER: 
In accordance with and in acceptance of the terms and conditions mentioned above: 
Signatures authorized: [Signature] [Illegible] 
Names: [Handwritten] FRANKIE LOPEZ 

[Seal] OMEGA ENGINEERING INC. 15 NOV 2013. RECEIVED. 
Central Services – Avenida Balbos – Esquina Calle 42 y 43 – PO Box 0816-03396 
Panama – Republic of Panama – Telephone number (507) 207-2100 – Fax (507) 207-2200 

/Signed

[1]

[C-0789]



[2]



Panama, 13 de noviembre de 2013. 

Sefiores 

OMEGA ENGINEERING INC. 

Ciudad 

Estimados sef\ores: 

Con relad6n a la faci!idad crediticia que mantenemos disponible a favor de su empresa para la compra de 

Certiflcados de No Objeci6n bajo las contratos en detalle, tenemos a bien informarles que nuestro Comite de 

CrE!dito ha aprobado una segunda extensi6n de su vencimiento, quedando coma nueva fecha la siguiente: 

Contrato 077 

Contrato 083 

Contrato 085 

- Nuevo vencimiento "30 de Marze de 2014". 

- Nuevo vencimiento "28 de Septiembre de 201411
• 

- Nuevo vencimiento "30 de Marzo de 2014". 

Les sefialamos que para !os "Contratos" antes descritos, esta aprobaci6n de extensi6n esta sujeta a que se 

cumplan !as siguientes condiciones: 

1. Fir111a de !as adendas en iguales t€rminos que las borradores de !a Adendas que nos han presentado. 

2. Carta(s) anuencia(s) del fiador "Assa Compafifa de Seguros, S.A.", concerniente a estas enmiendas, 

debidamente firmada por las partes (Assa/Omega/BBVA). 

3. Y se hayan cumplimentado todos !os demas documentos exigidos para esta extensi6n. 

Todos los demas t€rminos y condiciones pactados bajo esta faci!idad y expuestos en nuestra carta oferta 

original, permanecen iguales e inalterables. 

Sln mas por el momenta, nos es grato despedirnos de ustedes. 

Atentamente, 

BANCO BILBAO VIZCAYA ARGENTARIA (PANAMA), S.A. 

~~t/. 
Gerente 

/' ,I · I/ -1 
( IX ,, /.! .. 
....... .-17 /\ 1 I; ,., .h. _rr; , I/'"-··_. rt·" 

Me~;;~ L~1n 7-
Jef~-de gestibr/.Administrativa __,_ .. / 

Banca Corporativa Banca Corporativa 

/fg 

:! I I 
ACEPTAC16N\DEr PRESTATARIO: 

De conforrnidad y aceptaci6nkkl\i
1

10s t~rminos y condiciones arriba indicados: 

Firmas Autorizadas: _ _,+-\'r-'-_\!--'-\ _'i-/ ______ 
0 

Nombres: l ( V\ ~~ l>H.Y'"\V '-b~\-1 

, 1_1:•:: ::c.,,·,,1·c, e~- · PvE:rnda Balboa· Esquinc:. Calle 42 y 43 - Apartado 0816-03396 
;:- 2....,:~·,2 F·s:: j,: F~:-,ama • TcL: (507) 207·2100 · ~ar.· (507) 207-2200 

Otv1EC}A 

[1 S NOV 2013 

flECIB!DO ~ ·-- -=· ~ 

[3]




